



Management
System
ISO 9001:2015



Republic of the Philippines
CAMARINES NORTE STATE COLLEGE
F. Pimentel Avenue, Brgy. 2, Daet, Camarines Norte

OFFICE OF THE BAC CHAIRPERSON FOR GOODS AND SERVICES


May 12, 2022

ADDENDUM NO. 1
Series of 2022
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS GOODS

This Addendum No. 1 for the project Supply and Delivery of Various Goods is being issued in accordance with Revised IRR of R.A. 9184 specifically Section 22.5.2 & 22.5.3

This is to inform the prospective bidders of the corrected schedule of requirements and technical specification for Lot 3 – Supply and Delivery of Office, Janitorial Supplies and Various Equipment. Such is reflected in the Bidding Documents under Section VI – Schedule of Requirements and Section VII – Technical Specification

This Addendum shall form integral part of the Bid documents.


ROSALIE A. ALMADRONES, Ph.D.
BAC Chairperson for Goods and Services

LOT 3 - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE, JANITORIAL SUPPLIES AND VARIOUS EQUIPMENT

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Janitorial Supplies					
1	Alcohol	3	liter	300.00	900.00
2	Dishwashing liquid (500ml)	5	bottles	170.00	850.00
3	Disinfectant spray, 40 gms	7	bottles	164.29	1,150.00
4	Doormat, cloth	2	pcs	57.00	114.00
5	Doormat, rubberized	4	pcs	115.50	462.00
6	Dust pan, plastic	1	pc	72.00	72.00
7	Softbroom	1	pc	176.00	176.00
8	Sponge	2	pcs	30.00	60.00
9	Toilet paper 2 ply	5	rolls	25.00	125.00
10	Waste basket/trash can with cover	2	pcs	160.00	320.00
Office Supplies					
11	Ballpen (black)	10	pcs	7.00	70.00
12	Ballpen (blue)	81	pcs	5.25	425.25
13	Binder Clip 1 5/8	1	box	55.00	55.00
14	Binder Clip 3/4	1	box	17.00	17.00
15	Binding Machine (Heavy Duty)	1	unit	22,000.00	22,000.00
16	Board Paper (velum-long)	60	pcs	5.50	330.00
17	Bond Paper A4, S20	47	reams	191.36	8,994.00
18	Bond Paper Long, s20	10	reams	217.60	2,176.00
19	Carbon Paper blue	1	ream	424.00	424.00
20	Carlolina, assorted color	17	pcs	155.53	2,644.00
21	Certificate Holder	10	pcs	85.00	850.00
22	Clear Book A4 Yellow	12	pcs	50.00	600.00
23	Clip board long	2	pcs	80.00	160.00
24	Colored Paper A4	5	reams	154.00	770.00
25	Colored Paper assorted	1	ream	165.00	165.00
26	Colored paper, assorted color, long	1	ream	165.00	165.00
27	Correction Tape	12	pcs	33.00	396.00
28	Cutter Blade, big size	1	pc	55.00	55.00
29	Dater	1	pc	55.00	55.00
30	Desk Organizer, metal-3 layers	4	pcs	990.00	3,960.00
31	Document File paper	20	pcs	138.00	2,760.00
32	Double sided tape 1"	8	rolls	30.50	244.00
33	Epson Ink # 003 - black	5	bottles	300.00	1,500.00
34	Epson Ink # 003 - cyan	5	bottles	300.00	1,500.00
35	Epson Ink # 003 - magenta	5	bottles	300.00	1,500.00
36	Epson Ink # 003 - yellow	5	bottles	300.00	1,500.00
37	Epson Ink # 664, black	3	bottles	385.00	1,155.00
38	Epson Ink # 664, cyan	3	bottles	385.00	1,155.00
39	Epson Ink # 664, magenta	3	bottles	385.00	1,155.00
40	Epson Ink # 664, yellow	3	bottles	385.00	1,155.00
41	Expanded Envelope, plastic long	12	pcs	18.00	216.00
42	Expanded folder, long w/ string	8	pcs	39.00	312.00
43	Expanding Envelope	10	pcs	18.00	180.00
44	Fastener plastic	2	box	34.00	68.00
45	Folder Long	164	pcs	7.23	1,186.00
46	Glue 130g	1	botte	47.00	47.00
47	Glue, Jar	2	jar	66.00	132.00
48	Index Tabs	1	box	30.00	30.00
49	Ink for Stamp Pad	1	bottle	40.00	40.00
50	Ink for whiteboard marker	2	bottles	132.00	264.00
51	Marker Pen, whiteboard	3	pcs	55.00	165.00

52	Packaging Tape, 2"	2	rolls	50.00	100.00
53	Paper Clip big	5	box	24.00	120.00
54	Paper Clip small	5	box	15.00	75.00
55	Pencil # 2	10	pcs	7.50	75.00
56	Permanent Marker	1	pc	55.00	55.00
57	Permanent Marker ink	1	bottle	132.00	132.00
58	Photopaper, long	1	pack	150.00	150.00
59	Plastic Cover	1	roll	350.00	350.00
60	Post it/Sticky note, big	2	pads	37.00	74.00
61	Post it/Sticky note, small	2	pads	23.00	46.00
62	Push Pins	3	boxes	44.00	132.00
63	PVC Cover	1	ream	430.00	430.00
64	Record book 150 pages	6	pcs	55.00	330.00
65	Record Book, 500 pages	4	pcs	99.00	396.00
66	Ring Binder medium	10	pcs	58.00	580.00
67	Sign Pen blue	10	pcs	26.00	260.00
68	Special paper long	510	pcs	5.50	2,805.00
69	Stamp pad ink blue	1	bottle	44.00	44.00
70	Stamp pad, felt, big	1	pc	70.00	70.00
71	Staple Wire # 35	2	boxes	43.00	86.00
72	Sticker Paper	40	pcs	5.35	214.00
73	Sticky Note	10	pads	28.00	280.00
74	Transparent tape 1"	4	rolls	32.75	131.00
75	Transparent tape, 2"	2	rolls	33.00	66.00
76	Trodat Ink black	2	bottles	180.00	360.00
77	Trodat stamp	3	pcs	750.00	2,250.00
78	Whiteboard marker	1	pc	50.00	50.00
	Furnitures				
79	Executive Chair (black, leather)	4	pcs	4,500.00	18,000.00
	see attached picture				
80	Executive Chair (white)	1	pcs	6,000.00	6,000.00
	see attached picture				
81	Filing Cabinet 4 layers	1	pc	9,600.00	9,600.00
82	Hot and Cold Water Dispenser	2	units	7,500.00	15,000.00
83	Office Table	2	pcs	10,000.00	20,000.00
84	Pantry Table	1	unit	10,000.00	10,000.00
85	Safety Vault (steel, electronic safe, size: 450x370x310mm)	1	unit	5,500.00	5,500.00
86	Stand Fan	2	pcs	1,500.00	3,000.00
87	Steel Filing Cabinet	1	pc	13,000.00	13,000.00
	IT Supplies and Equipment				
89	AVR	2	unit	1,100.00	2,200.00
90	CCTV with installation	10	units	7,800.00	78,000.00
	Specification:				
	- 1 pc 4CH MP analog kit				
	- 2 pcs HD1080P IR Bullet Camera				
	- 2 pcs HD1080P Indoor IR Dome Camera				
	- 4 pcs Video and power cable (60ft)				
	- 1 pc All-in-one power adaptor				
	- DVR Mouse				
	- 2.0 Megapixel high performance CMOS				
	- Analog HD output up to 1080P resolution				
	- True day/night				
	- Smart IR				
	- up to 20m IR distance				
	- IP66 weatherproof				
	- Switchable TVI/AHD/CVI/CVBS				

	- 2.0 Megapixel High performance CMOS				
	- Analog HD output, up to 1080P resolution				
	- True Day/Night				
	- Smart IR				
	- Up to 20m IR Distance				
	- OSD Menu				
	- up the coax				
	- Switchable TVI/AHD/CVI/TVBS				
	- H.265 pro+/H.265 Pro/H.265 video compression				
	- HDVI/AHD/CVI/TVBS/IP video input				
	- Max. 6/12/24 IP Cameras input (up to 6MP				
	- Max. 800 m for 1080p and 1200m for 720p				
	HDVI signal transmission				
	- Up to 10 TB Capacity per HDD				
91	External Hard Drive, 1TB, USB 3.0 type C	9	pcs	4,395.56	39,560.00
92	Flash Drive, 32gb	18	pcs	650.00	11,700.00
93	Printer (Multifunctional with high volume duplex printer)	3	units	14,500.00	43,500.00
94	Printer 3in1	1	unit	10,000.00	10,000.00
95	Uninterruptible power supply (UPS), 1200VA	5	units	6,600.00	33,000.00
					392,525.25

Prepared by:

AIDA Z. BACUNO

BAC- TWG

ARC. ELA M. BERNARDO

BAC- TWG

EDGAR BRYAN NICART

BAC- TWG

79



80 CVPTF

